189Air Diffusion
Architecture, Comfort, Efficiency
H V A C TM
PLAY
360-Degree Adjustable Diffusers
ComforT Through Flexibility
H V A C TM
Nov 15 2020

installed with PERFAIR high performance plenum box featuring integrated air equalizer and volume damper,
security tabs, crossbar and long screw for easy face attachment. By EffectiV HVAC / MADEL.
How to Order PLAY Series
PLAY- S 24 + PERFAIR-ST 24 10
6” 8”, 10” or 12” D
Match Product Face
PERFAIR-CS Round, Side Connection
PERFAIR-CT Round, Top Connection
PERFAIR-SS Square, Side Connection
PERFAIR-ST Square, Top Connection
PERFAIR-RS Rectangular, Side Connection
PERFAIR-RT Rectangular, Top Connection
24 24”x24” Square Face
25 25” Diameter Face
36 12 36”x12” Rectangular Face
48 12 48”x12” Rectangular Face
C Round
R Rectangular
S Square
Model
Plenum
Face Dimension
Neck Diameter
Face Dimension
Damper Correction
Factor
100%
Open
50%
Open
10%
Open
24”x24”
(605x605mm)
Pressure Loss x 1 x 1.5 x 2.3
NC +0.8 +1.7 +1.7
Dim Free Area
(sqf) Min cfm Max cfm
24”x24”
(605x605mm) 0.43 150 400
203Air Diffusion
Architecture, Comfort, Efficiency
H V A C TM
View from door View from window
1
1
2 2
3 3
4
4